PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI419170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the The assignee address previously recorded on Reel 68165 Frame 276. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBUMEDIX LTD	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SARTORIUS ALBUMEDIX LIMITED	
Street Address:	HQ, Mabel Street	
City:	Nottingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG2 3ED	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201123
Application Number:	13504326
Application Number:	15979319
Application Number:	13640235
Application Number:	13463944
Application Number:	14385631
Application Number:	15915977
Application Number:	14685112
Application Number:	15753947
Application Number:	15989985
Application Number:	16598939
Application Number:	16827356
Application Number:	17656728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com,nicole.honeycutt@knobbe.com

PATENT REEL: 068526 FRAME: 0034

508698142 REEL: 06852

Correspondent Name: Docketing Department

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALBUM.000GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Nicole Honeycutt	
SIGNATURE:	Ms. Nicole Honeycutt	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2024	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ALBUM.000GEN Corrective Assignment#page1.tiff source=ALBUM.000GEN Corrective Assignment#page2.tiff source=ALBUM.000GEN Corrective Assignment#page3.tiff source=ALBUM.000GEN Corrective Assignment#page4.tiff



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1142208

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

ALBUMEDIX LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

SARTORIUS ALBUMEDIX LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 28th May 2024.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





Find and update company information

(http://resources.companieshouse.gov.uk/serviceInformation.shtml#compInfo)
Advanced company search (/advanced-search)

SARTORIUS ALBUMEDIX LIMITED

Company number 01142208

Follow this company

File for this company
(https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/company/01142208/authorise?
return_to=/company/01142208)

Overview

Filing history

<u>People</u>

<u>Charges</u>

More

Registered office address

Hq, Mabel Street, Nottingham, United Kingdom, NG2 3ED

Company status

Active

Company type

Private limited Company

Incorporated on

29 October 1973

Accounts

Next accounts made up to 31 December 2024 due by 30 September 2025

Last accounts made up to 31 December 2023

Confirmation statement

Next statement date 26 January 2025 due by 9 February 2025

Last statement dated 26 January 2024

Nature of business (SIC)

• 21100 - Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical products

Previous company names

Name	Period
ALBUMEDIX LTD	18 Jan 2016 - 28 May 2024
NOVOZYMES BIOPHARMA UK LIMITED	17 Sep 2007 - 18 Jan 2016
NOVOZYMES DELTA LIMITED	14 Jul 2006 - 17 Sep 2007
DELTA BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED	21 Sep 1984 - 14 Jul 2006
CORAL TOURIST SERVICES LIMITED	31 Dec 1977 - 21 Sep 1984
TWINHEATH LIMITED	29 Oct 1973 - 31 Dec 1977

Tell us what you think of this service (https://www.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/getcompanyinformation/) Is there anything wrong with this page? (/help/feedback?sourceurl=https://find-and-update.company-information.service.gov.uk/company/01142208)

Policies Link opens in new tab

Cookies (https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/cookies)

Contact us Link opens in new tab

Accessibility statement

(https://beta.companieshouse.gov.uk/help/accessibility-

statement)

Developers Link opens in new tab

Built by Companies House

© Crown copyright

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI404703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBUMEDIX LTD	05/28/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SARTORIUS ALBUMEDIX LIMITED	
Street Address:	Castle Court	
Internal Address:	59 Castle Boulevard	
City:	Nottingham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NG7 1FD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13201123
Application Number:	13504326
Application Number:	15979319
Application Number:	13640235
Application Number:	13463944
Application Number:	14385631
Application Number:	15915977
Application Number:	14685112
Application Number:	15753947
Application Number:	15989985
Application Number:	16598939
Application Number:	16827356
Application Number:	17656728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com,nicole.honeycutt@knobbe.com

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/09/2024 REEL: 068526 FRAME: 0039